
April 2024 St. Paul’s Events Calendar  
Tuesday, April 2 

Bible Study 10am Zoom 
Meeting ID: 858 7640 0210 

Password: 997473 
  
  

Wednesday, April 3 
Presanctified Liturgy 

6pm 
Lenten meal to follow: Norse Family 

  
  

Friday, April 5 
Salutations Services 

6 pm 
  

Sunday, April 7 
Sunday of the Holy Cross 
Orthros 9am, Liturgy 10am 
Procession with Holy Cross 

No Sunday School 
Finance Meeting 

  
Tuesday, April 9 

Bible Study 10am Zoom 
Meeting ID: 858 7640 0210 

Password: 997473 
Parish Council Meeting 6pm 

  
  

Wednesday, April 10 
Presanctified Liturgy 

6pm 
Lenten meal to follow: Available 

  
  
 



Friday, April 12 
Salutations Services 

6pm 
  

Saturday, April 13 
St. George Chapel 

Brunswick, Ga. 
10 am 

  
Sunday, April 14 

Sunday of St. John Climacus 
Orthros 9am, Liturgy 10am 

Sunday School Classes 
Cub Scout Pack 19 

  
  

Tuesday, April 16 
Bible Study 10am Zoom 

Meeting ID: 858 7640 0210 
Password: 997473 

  
  

Wednesday, April 17 
Presanctified Liturgy 

6pm 
Lenten Meal to follow: Parish Council 

  
  

Friday, April 19 
Akathist Hymn 

6pm 
 Sunday, April 21 

Mary of Egypt 
Orthros 9am, Liturgy 10am 

Sunday School 
  
 
 
 



Tuesday, April 23 
Bible Study 10am Zoom 

Meeting ID: 858 7640 0210 
Password: 997473 

  
Wednesday, April 24 
Presanctified Liturgy 

6pm 
Lenten meal to follow: AHEPA 

  
Saturday April 27 

Saturday of Lazarus 
Orthros 9am, Liturgy 10 am 

Fellowship 
Palm Tying 

  
Sunday, April 28 

Palm Sunday 
Orthros 9am, Liturgy 10am 
No Sunday School Classes 

Cub Scout Pack 19 
Palm Sunday Luncheon 

Bridegroom Service 
6 pm 

  
Holy Monday, April 29 
Bridegroom Service 

6 pm 
  

Holy Tuesday, April 30 
Bridegroom Service 

6 pm 
  

Holy Wednesday, May 1 
Holy Unction 

6 pm 
  
 
 



Holy Thursday, May 2 
Vesperal Liturgy 

9 am 
Passion Service 

6 pm 
  

Holy Friday, May 3 
Epitaphion Decoration 

9 am 
Alter Group cleaning alter 10am 
Taking Down From the Cross 

3 pm 
Lamentations 

6 pm 
  

Holy Saturday, May 4 
Vesperal Liturgy 

10 am 
Egg Cooking 12 noon 

Orthros 
11:20 pm 

  
Great and Holy Pascha, May 5 

Resurrection Service 
12 am 

Margiritsa following service 
Agape Vespers 

  

 

 


